			Fax: (571) 273-0140
Docket No: 85168 Form PTO-1595 (Rcv. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of E	atents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached	d original document(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kuo, Thauming     Hall, Phillip Bryan			
	erger nange of Name		
E CHARLE SECTION OF THE SECTION OF T		Additional name(s	i) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/909,198  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m  Michael K. Carrier Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662  Phone: (423) 229-4016 Fax: (423) 229-1239	ther with a new application of the content of the c	B. Patent No.(s ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed	applications and patents involved: 1  R 3.41)\$ 40.00  to be charged to deposit account
Reg. No: 42,391	DO NOT USE	and section and se	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE	W. P. S.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the is a true copy of the original documn to the control of the carrier.  Name	ment. West X	ormation is true and o	correct and any attached copy

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0352

12/06/2010 16:55 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 02/03

Docket: 85168US01 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Thauming Kuo, and Phillip Hall, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## WATERBORNE COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING LOW-VOC COALESCENTS

executed by	Thauming Kuo	the	144	day of	<u>U Cotabae</u>	2010	
executed by	Phillip Hall	the	<u> 14</u>	day of	October	2010	
and all right, tit	le and interest in and to Letters Patent a	nd sir	nilar pr	otective r	ights granted	on	
said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any							
applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable							
conventions, tr	eaties, statutes or regulations, said appli	cation	ns to be	e filed and	d issued in the	<b>)</b>	
name of Eastm	an Chemical Company or its designee; a	and I/	we agr	ee to exe	cute such		
documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any							
such patents a	nd similar protective rights and vest and	maint	tain the	title ther	eto in Eastma	'n	
Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without							
expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data,							
information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said							
inventions, disc	coveries or improvements and to testify in	n any	ex par	te or inte	r partes legal		
proceedings re	lating to any of said inventions, discoveri	es, in	nprove	ments, a <sub>l</sub>	oplications, pa	itents	
or similar prote	ctive rights; and I/we authorize and requi	est is	suance	of all Le	tters Patent a	nd	
similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in							
such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its							
designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in							
accordance wit	h the laws of the State of Tennessee, US	8A.					

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0353

Docket: 85168US01 PATENT
Signed this 14th day of October, 2010  Thauming Kuo
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Rebecca White (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS  I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Jodi Mc Gloth in Jodi Mc Hlothin  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  13595 Horton Hwy, Greeneville, TN 37745  (Address of Witness)
Signed this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2010 Phillip Hall
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Rebecca Unite Rebecca Unite (Signature of Witness)  [133 Bis Mocasin Rd., Nickekville, VA 2421]  [Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Jodi McGlothlin The McBlothlin (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 12/06/2010**